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CENTRAL COAST PADDLERS Inc

Winter Race 6

Name
Trevor Monk (11.39km)
Allan Newhouse (7.64km)
Kent O’'Malley (11.39km)
David Hopkins (11.39km)
Rob McPherson (11.39km)
Marnie Fitzpatrick  (11.39km)
John Wood (7.64km)
Malcolm Lewis (7.64km)
Sue Johnson (11.39km)
Andy Lynn (11.39km)
Vernise & Paul (7.64km)
Russell Brown (11.39km)

30km Van Stappen Trophy
Arnold Graf
Murray Dell
Mick Carroll
Alanna Ewin & Tony Hystek
Andrew McMaster
Anjie Lees & David Hammond
Cassandra O’Connor
Marni Kay
Noel Murphy
Don Johnstone
Trent Brewer
Wade Rowston

Duncan Johnstone & Matt Swann

18.9.25
Start
9:03
9:19
9:07
8:58
9:00
9:05
9:18
9:19
9:05
9:02
9:17
9:03

8:54
8:53
8:53
8:47
8:36
8:15
8:22
8:05
8:33
8:47
8:35
8:28
8:33

Finish
10:13:06
10:14:31
10:14:33
10:14:35
10:14:37
10:15:06
10:15:16
10:16:17
10:16:57
10:17:13
10:17:46
10:19:41

11:26:18
11:26:41
11:29:30
11:31:37
11:34:05
11:35:19
11:35:54
11:37:02
11:38:43
11:40:24
11:40:38
11:41:14
11:43:16

Elapsed
1:10:06
0:55:31
1:07:33
1:16:35
1:14:37
1:10:06
0:57:16
0:57:17
1:11:57
1:15:13
1:00:46
1:16:41

2:32:18
2:33:41
2:36:30
2:44:37
2:58:05
3:20:19
3:13:54
3:32:02
3:05:43
2:53:24
3:05:38
3:13:14
3:10:16

Next CCP Race 7, 12" October 2025 Lions Park, Wyong.

M10 5" October  Windsor

Hbr 6 11* October  Finale. Gunnamatta.

M/km
6:09
715
5:55
6:43
6:33
6:09
7:29
7:29
6:19
6:36
7:57
6:43

5:04
5:07
5:13
5:29
5:56
6:40
6:27
7:04
6:11
5:46
6:11
6:26
6:20

km/hr

9.75
8.26
10.12
8.92
9.16
9.75
8.00
8.00
9.50
9.09
7.54
8.91

11.82
11.71
11.50
10.93
10.11
8.99
9.28
8.49
9.69
10.38
9.70
9.32
9.46

Craft PB
Epic V9 PB
C1
Fusion
H.Flyer
SLR
K1
LREC
Mirage582
K1
Fusion
TK2
K1

K1
Ski
Ski
Ski 2
Ski
SLR 2
K1
K1
Ski
Ski
Ski
Ski
Zero 2
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Trevor Monk (11.30km)

Allan Newhouse ~(7.64km)
Kent O'Malley (11.3%m)
David Hopkins (11.39km)
Rob McPherson  (11.39km)

Marie Fitzpatrick  (11.39km)

John Wood (7.64km)
Malcolm Lewis (7.64km)
Sue Johnson (1.30km)
Andy Lynn (1.39km)
Vernise & Paul (7:64km)
Russell Brown (11.30Km)

30km Van Stappen Trophy
Amold Graf

Murray Del

Mick Carroll

Alanna Ewin & Tony Hystek
Andrew McMaster

Anjie Lees & David Hammond
Cassandra O'Connor

Marmi Kay

Noel Murphy

Don Johnstone

Trent Brewer

9:03
9:19
907
8:58
900
905
918
9:19
205
202
917
203

8:54
853
853
847
8:36
8:15
822
805
833
847
8:35




				CENTRAL COAST PADDLERS Inc

						

				Winter Race 6

		 18.9.25

										

		rcs

		Pl

		T'tal

		Pts

		Name

		Start

		Finish

		Elapsed

		M/km

		km/hr

		Craft

		PB

						

		5

		1

		v

		Trevor Monk                (11.39km)

		9:03

		10:13:06

		1:10:06

		6:09

		9.75

		Epic V9

		PB

						

		6

		2

		111

		20

		Allan Newhouse           (7.64km)

		9:19

		10:14:31

		0:55:31

		7:15

		8.26

		C1

								

		4

		3

		128

		34

		Kent O’Malley             (11.39km)

		9:07

		10:14:33

		1:07:33

		5:55

		10.12

		Fusion

								

		5

		4

		162

		33

		David Hopkins            (11.39km)

		8:58

		10:14:35

		1:16:35

		6:43

		8.92

		H.Flyer

								

		2

		5

		61

		32

		Rob McPherson         (11.39km)

		9:00

		10:14:37

		1:14:37

		6:33

		9.16

		SLR

								

		3

		6

		94

		31

		Marnie Fitzpatrick      (11.39km)

		9:05

		10:15:06

		1:10:06

		6:09

		9.75

		K1

								

		6

		7

		108

		19

		John Wood                   (7.64km)

		9:18

		10:15:16

		0:57:16

		7:29

		8.00

		LREC

								

		4

		8

		71

		18

		Malcolm Lewis             (7.64km)

		9:19

		10:16:17

		0:57:17

		7:29

		8.00

		Mirage582

								

		3

		9

		92

		30

		Sue Johnson              (11.39km)

		9:05

		10:16:57

		1:11:57

		6:19

		9.50

		K1

								

		1

		10

		v

		Andy Lynn                  (11.39km)

		9:02

		10:17:13

		1:15:13

		6:36

		9.09

		Fusion

								

		3

		11

		53

		17

		Vernise & Paul             (7.64km)

		9:17

		10:17:46

		1:00:46

		7:57

		7.54

		TK2

								

		4

		12

		132

		29

		Russell Brown            (11.39km)

		9:03

		10:19:41

		1:16:41

		6:43

		8.91

		K1

								

														

				30km Van Stappen Trophy

																				

				1

				Arnold Graf

		8:54

		11:26:18

		2:32:18

		5:04

		11.82

		K1

								

				2

				Murray Dell

		8:53

		11:26:41

		2:33:41

		5:07

		11.71

		Ski

								

				3

				Mick Carroll

		8:53

		11:29:30

		2:36:30

		5:13

		11.50

		Ski

								

				4

				Alanna Ewin & Tony Hystek

		8:47

		11:31:37

		2:44:37

		5:29

		10.93

		Ski 2

								

				5

				Andrew McMaster

		8:36

		11:34:05

		2:58:05

		5:56

		10.11

		Ski

								

				6

				Anjie Lees & David Hammond

		8:15

		11:35:19

		3:20:19

		6:40

		8.99

		SLR 2

								

				7

				Cassandra O’Connor

		8:22

		11:35:54

		3:13:54

		6:27

		9.28

		K1

								

				8

				Marni Kay

		8:05

		11:37:02

		3:32:02

		7:04

		8.49

		K1

								

				9

				Noel Murphy

		8:33

		11:38:43

		3:05:43

		6:11

		9.69

		Ski

								

				10

				Don Johnstone

		8:47

		11:40:24

		2:53:24

		5:46

		10.38

		Ski

								

				11

				Trent Brewer

		8:35

		11:40:38

		3:05:38

		6:11

		9.70

		Ski

								

				12

				Wade Rowston

		8:28

		11:41:14

		3:13:14

		6:26

		9.32

		Ski

								

				13

				Duncan Johnstone & Matt Swann

		8:33

		11:43:16

		3:10:16

		6:20

		9.46

		Zero 2

								

																						

				Next CCP Race 7,   12th October 2025  Lions Park, Wyong.

										

				M10  5th October      Windsor

										

				Hbr 6 11th October      Finale.   Gunnamatta. 

																		

												

																						

												

														

																		

														

												

												

																

												

												

												

																										

																

																										

																

												

																

																

														

																						

																						

																						

																						

																 

				

						 

																

																				

				 

																

						 

												

																		

																				

																				

																

																				

																				

																		

																		

																

																		

																

																

														

				

				

				

				



				

				



				

				



